# **Fort Gaines Citizen Association**

## **2023 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP REGISTRATION FORM**

I/we live in the Fort Gaines neighborhood and want to support our Fort Gaines Citizens Association. I/we understand that membership is open to people who live within the Fort Gaines neighborhood. In addition, I/we understand that each household has up to two votes on matters brought before the Association, provided the household is current in paying annual dues. In addition, under the bylaws, a homeowner may give their voting proxy to an occupant. I/we further understand that the neighborhood map, bylaws, and other membership guidelines are available at <u>https://fortgainesdc.org</u>.

Confidential Member Information

House Address:			
Name 1:			
Emai	Address:		
Phon	e:	Cell	Home
Name 2:			
Emai	Address:		
Phon	e:	Cell	Home

#### SUBMISSION OPTIONS

Membership dues are \$25 annually (January 1 – December 31) per household

## **ELECTRONICALLY** (*Preferred*)

- 1. Download and complete this form (be sure to save the file)
- 2. Submit the completed form via email to FGCAtreasurer@gmail.com
- 3. From your personal PayPal account, send \$25 to FGCAtreasurer@gmail\*

## **BY CHECK / HAND DELIVERY**

- 1. Download and complete this form (be sure to save the file)
- 2. Print a copy of your completed form
- 3. Choose to pay by check (make payable to Fort Gaines Citizens Association)
- 4. Submit payment and form in one envelop to the FGCA Treasurer (B. Klein) at 4455 Springdale ST, NW

\* To pay by credit or debit card, go to https://fortgainesdc.org/members and submit \$26.50 (includes transaction fee).

Questions? Contact FGCA Treasurer Bruce Klein via email to brucewklein@aol.com or by phone at 202-966-9166. For general questions, send an email to FGCAboard@gmail.com.